
Eastern Ky. (13-4,4-0 ASUN) -vs- Central Ark. (9-7,2-2 ASUN)
01/10/26 at Farris Center, Conway, AR

 
 

 
 
Eastern Ky. 64

Central Ark. 54

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 837
Site: Farris Center, Conway, AR
Referees: Justin McCleary, Hannah Reynolds, Randy Robertson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Eastern Ky. 11 28 14 11 64
Central Ark. 14 13 13 14 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Freihofer,Liz * 38 3-7 2-4 2-2 1-8 9 1 0 1 0 0 10
10 Woods,Kenleigh * 31 4-10 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 9
04 Vaz,Joseana * 30 2-12 2-6 3-4 3-3 6 4 3 5 0 0 9
11 Angeles,Althea Kara * 35 2-6 1-3 1-1 0-5 5 3 4 0 0 4 6
32 Bradley,Ella * 25 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 0 2 0 5
01 Ndukwe,Ndidiamaka 31 6-11 4-5 6-6 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 0 22
24 Lindsey,Kailani 10 1-5 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 3
23 Jordan,Jasmine 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-58 10-25 14-17 12-31 43 11 13 13 3 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 5-7   71.43% 5-7   71.43%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 3-8   37.50% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-3   33.33% 4-4   100.00%
Total 20-58   34.5% 10-25   40.0% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kemp,Cheyanne * 30 5-16 0-5 3-5 3-5 8 2 1 0 4 1 13
09 Santacaterina,Paris * 26 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 8
02 Gibson,Julianna * 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 1 1 2 0 7
05 Stephens,Bree * 31 2-8 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 2 2 1 5
20 Littleford,Shae * 27 1-9 0-3 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 3 5
25 Amaning,Linda 21 4-6 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 2 0 0 3 0 8
12 Reese,Laylah 21 1-4 1-3 3-4 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 1 6
01 Cook,Jenna 24 1-9 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
11 Bohanon,Emerie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Griffin,Kamryn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-63 4-24 10-16 14-27 41 15 6 9 11 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-5   20.00% 6-10   60.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 1-7   14.29% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-6   16.67% 1-1   100.00%
Total 20-63   31.7% 4-24   16.7% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KENLEIGH 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
09:01 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA 08:42
REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
TURNOVER  by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:38

08:21 MISS LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

08:18 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
07:38 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SANTACATERINA,PARIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

07:20 MISS 3PTR by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

07:12 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA(in the paint) 07:03
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,ELLA --
MISS TIPIN by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint) 07:00

07:00 BLOCK  by KEMP,CHEYANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:00 SUB OUT by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
07:00 SUB IN by COOK,JENNA
07:00 SUB IN by AMANING,LINDA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:40
06:27 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,BREE

STEAL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 06:27
MISS LAYUP by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 06:21
REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
MISS TIPIN by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by STEPHENS,BREE
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JENNA

06:08 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE
REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,KENLEIGH 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
05:50 MISS LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
05:14 MISS JUMPER by COOK,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint) 04:51 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by VAZ,JOSEANA --

04:37 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,CHEYANNE

04:33 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
03:54 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)
03:39 FOUL  by STEPHENS,BREE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
03:39 SUB OUT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
03:39 SUB IN by SANTACATERINA,PARIS



03:39 SUB IN by REESE,LAYLAH
SUB OUT by WOODS,KENLEIGH 03:39
SUB IN by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 03:39
GOOD FT by FREIHOFER,LIZ 03:39 3-10 H 7
GOOD FT by FREIHOFER,LIZ 03:39 4-10 H 6

03:07 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
TURNOVER  by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by REESE,LAYLAH
02:36 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by AMANING,LINDA
02:28 TURNOVER  by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

STEAL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 02:28
02:23 FOUL  by REESE,LAYLAH

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:23
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 02:23

02:23 SUB OUT by AMANING,LINDA
02:23 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA

GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(fastbreak) 02:23 5-10 H 5
GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(fastbreak) 02:23 6-10 H 4
FOUL  by LINDSEY,KAILANI 02:09
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA 02:09
SUB IN by WOODS,KENLEIGH 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
02:09 SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
02:09 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE

MISS LAYUP by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint) 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,LAYLAH

01:37 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,KAILANI(in the paint) 01:23
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,KAILANI --
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAILANI(in the paint) 01:19 8-11 H 3

01:05 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 00:58

00:58 BLOCK  by STEPHENS,BREE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:58 SUB OUT by COOK,JENNA
00:58 SUB IN by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

GOOD 3PTR by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 00:54 11-11
ASSIST  by WOODS,KENLEIGH --

00:34 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,BREE

MISS LAYUP by FREIHOFER,LIZ(in the paint) 00:02
00:02 BLOCK  by GIBSON,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
10:00 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by AMANING,LINDA

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 10:00
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 10:00

09:43 FOUL  by AMANING,LINDA
GOOD FT by VAZ,JOSEANA 09:43 12-14 H 2
MISS FT by VAZ,JOSEANA 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE



09:31 MISS 3PTR by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 09:18 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
FOUL  by FREIHOFER,LIZ 08:58

08:58 15-15 GOOD FT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
08:58 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

GOOD 3PTR by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 08:42 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by REESE,LAYLAH
REBOUND DEF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:13 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by WOODS,KENLEIGH --

07:51 SUB OUT by REESE,LAYLAH
07:51 SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE
07:37 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE

REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:30 23-16 V 7

07:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
FOUL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
07:11 SUB IN by COOK,JENNA
07:11 MISS FT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:11 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

MISS 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by COOK,JENNA

FOUL  by VAZ,JOSEANA 06:35
06:35 MISS FT by KEMP,CHEYANNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:35 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by KEMP,CHEYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 06:25 26-18 V 8
ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --

06:05 TURNOVER  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
MISS LAYUP by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 05:51

05:51 BLOCK  by AMANING,LINDA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:51 SUB OUT by AMANING,LINDA
05:51 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
05:36 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,BREE

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
05:23 MISS LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA --
SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 05:06
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 05:06
MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,KAILANI(in the paint) 05:06

05:06 BLOCK  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:06 SUB OUT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
05:06 SUB IN by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

SUB OUT by FREIHOFER,LIZ 05:06
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA 05:06

04:58 FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
04:58 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 04:58
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA(in the paint) 04:45 28-18 V 10

04:45 FOUL  by COOK,JENNA
SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 04:45
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 04:45
GOOD FT by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 04:45 29-18 V 11



04:31 TURNOVER  by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
STEAL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 04:11 31-18 V 13

03:50 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,BREE
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,KAILANI --
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,KAILANI 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE
03:24 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,CHEYANNE
FOUL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 03:20
SUB OUT by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 03:20
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 03:20
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 03:20
SUB IN by FREIHOFER,LIZ 03:20

03:16 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,JULIANNA

03:13 31-20 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by GIBSON,JULIANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,ELLA(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
02:38 31-23 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:13 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,ELLA --
FOUL  by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by COOK,JENNA
02:03 SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
02:03 SUB IN by REESE,LAYLAH
02:03 SUB IN by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
02:03 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:03
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,KAILANI --

01:47 FOUL  by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
01:35 FOUL  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 01:35 35-24 V 11
GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 01:35 36-24 V 12

01:18 36-26 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,JULIANNA
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,BREE

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 00:58 38-26 V 12
00:43 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,KAILANI(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,KAILANI --

00:25 FOUL  by REESE,LAYLAH
00:25 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
00:25 SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE

MISS FT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 00:25 39-26 V 13

00:25 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
00:25 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,KAMRYN
00:00 MISS LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,LAYLAH
FOUL  by BRADLEY,ELLA 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by REESE,LAYLAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by REESE,LAYLAH

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
10:00 SUB OUT by REESE,LAYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,KAMRYN
10:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE

SUB OUT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 10:00
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 10:00
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 10:00
SUB IN by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 10:00
TURNOVER  by VAZ,JOSEANA 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by KEMP,CHEYANNE
09:19 TURNOVER  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

STEAL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 09:19
GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA 08:53 42-27 V 15
ASSIST  by WOODS,KENLEIGH --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

08:24 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 08:10 44-27 V 17
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,ELLA --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENS,BREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRADLEY,ELLA 07:48
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 07:41
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KENLEIGH --
MISS TIPIN by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 07:38
REBOUND OFF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
MISS 3PTR by FREIHOFER,LIZ 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
07:26 MISS 3PTR by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:06 MISS LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KEMP,CHEYANNE
07:02 MISS TIPIN by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by VAZ,JOSEANA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
06:33 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE

REBOUND DEF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
06:30 FOUL  by GIBSON,JULIANNA
06:30 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
06:30 SUB IN by REESE,LAYLAH
06:30 SUB IN by AMANING,LINDA

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA 06:30
SUB IN by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
GOOD LAYUP by FREIHOFER,LIZ(in the paint) 06:08 46-27 V 19

05:58 MISS LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
MISS LAYUP by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,LAYLAH
05:26 46-29 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by AMANING,LINDA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEMP,CHEYANNE
05:06 FOUL  by KEMP,CHEYANNE
05:06 SUB OUT by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
05:06 SUB IN by COOK,JENNA

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 05:06
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 05:06



MISS LAYUP by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint) 05:01
05:01 BLOCK  by KEMP,CHEYANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE

04:55 46-31 V 15
GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FREIHOFER,LIZ 04:34 49-31 V 18
ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --
FOUL  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 04:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 04:20
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA 04:20
FOUL  by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
04:08 SUB IN by BOHANON,EMERIE

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 04:08
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 04:08

04:08 49-32 V 17 GOOD FT by REESE,LAYLAH
04:08 49-33 V 16 GOOD FT by REESE,LAYLAH
03:52 FOUL  by BOHANON,EMERIE

GOOD FT by WOODS,KENLEIGH 03:52 50-33 V 17
MISS FT by WOODS,KENLEIGH 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,LAYLAH
03:45 MISS JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by KEMP,CHEYANNE
03:26 SUB IN by STEPHENS,BREE
03:02 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by FREIHOFER,LIZ 02:46

02:46 BLOCK  by AMANING,LINDA
REBOUND OFF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by FREIHOFER,LIZ 02:46
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA 02:46
SUB IN by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA 02:46

02:19 MISS LAYUP by AMANING,LINDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMANING,LINDA

02:17 50-35 V 15 GOOD TIPIN by AMANING,LINDA(in the paint)
FOUL  by VAZ,JOSEANA 02:17

02:16 MISS FT by AMANING,LINDA
REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,LAYLAH
01:45 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,LAYLAH
01:40 MISS 3PTR by AMANING,LINDA

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,LAYLAH
01:25 50-38 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by REESE,LAYLAH

-- ASSIST  by COOK,JENNA
SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 01:08
SUB OUT by WOODS,KENLEIGH 01:08
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 01:08
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA 01:08
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,KAILANI 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by COOK,JENNA
01:01 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by COOK,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREIHOFER,LIZ 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE

00:32 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,BREE
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 00:32
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 00:32
GOOD 3PTR by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 00:10 53-40 V 13
ASSIST  by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Ark.
09:50 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,ELLA --
09:43 FOUL  by COOK,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 09:26 55-40 V 15
09:03 MISS LAYUP by REESE,LAYLAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 09:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:03 SUB OUT by COOK,JENNA
09:03 SUB OUT by BOHANON,EMERIE
09:03 SUB IN by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
09:03 SUB IN by LITTLEFORD,SHAE

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 09:03
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 09:03

08:58 MISS 3PTR by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 08:55
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:55

08:39 FOUL  by AMANING,LINDA
GOOD FT by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:39 56-40 V 16
GOOD FT by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:39 57-40 V 17

08:39 SUB OUT by REESE,LAYLAH
08:39 SUB OUT by AMANING,LINDA
08:39 SUB IN by GIBSON,JULIANNA
08:39 SUB IN by KEMP,CHEYANNE

SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 08:39
SUB IN by LINDSEY,KAILANI 08:39

08:24 57-42 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 08:07

08:00 TURNOVER  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,ELLA 07:36
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,KAILANI --
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,KAILANI 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by STEPHENS,BREE
07:19 57-45 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENS,BREE

-- ASSIST  by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
07:06 SUB OUT by GIBSON,JULIANNA
07:06 SUB IN by COOK,JENNA

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,KAILANI 07:06
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA 07:06
SUB IN by VAZ,JOSEANA 07:06
SUB IN by WOODS,KENLEIGH 07:06
MISS JUMPER by VAZ,JOSEANA(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,BREE
06:37 MISS 3PTR by KEMP,CHEYANNE

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KENLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint) 06:15 59-45 V 14
ASSIST  by VAZ,JOSEANA --

06:02 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by FREIHOFER,LIZ --

05:45 FOUL  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
TURNOVER  by VAZ,JOSEANA 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
05:23 MISS LAYUP by LITTLEFORD,SHAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KENLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KENLEIGH(in the paint) 04:59

04:59 BLOCK  by KEMP,CHEYANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59



MISS JUMPER by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA(in the paint) 04:53
04:53 BLOCK  by KEMP,CHEYANNE

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE
04:46 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAZ,JOSEANA --
TURNOVER  by VAZ,JOSEANA 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:24 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,BREE
04:24 SUB OUT by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
04:24 SUB IN by REESE,LAYLAH
04:24 SUB IN by AMANING,LINDA

SUB OUT by WOODS,KENLEIGH 04:24
SUB IN by BRADLEY,ELLA 04:24

04:00 59-47 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by KEMP,CHEYANNE
MISS JUMPER by ANGELES,ALTHEA KARA(in the paint) 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:24

03:10 TURNOVER  by REESE,LAYLAH
GOOD 3PTR by FREIHOFER,LIZ 02:44 62-47 V 15
ASSIST  by VAZ,JOSEANA --

02:34 MISS JUMPER by COOK,JENNA
BLOCK  by BRADLEY,ELLA 02:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32
MISS JUMPER by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE
02:04 MISS 3PTR by REESE,LAYLAH

REBOUND DEF by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA --
01:36 FOUL  by KEMP,CHEYANNE

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,ELLA 01:36
SUB IN by WOODS,KENLEIGH 01:36
GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 01:36 63-47 V 16
GOOD FT by NDUKWE,NDIDIAMAKA 01:36 64-47 V 17

01:36 SUB OUT by LITTLEFORD,SHAE
01:36 SUB IN by SANTACATERINA,PARIS
01:23 64-49 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by AMANING,LINDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,KENLEIGH 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SANTACATERINA,PARIS

00:36 64-51 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by AMANING,LINDA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,KENLEIGH 00:08

00:08 BLOCK  by AMANING,LINDA
-- REBOUND DEF by KEMP,CHEYANNE

00:03 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KEMP,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by VAZ,JOSEANA 00:03
SUB OUT by VAZ,JOSEANA 00:03
SUB IN by JORDAN,JASMINE 00:03

00:03 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by KEMP,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)


